Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 39% 39% 33% 25% 29% 42% 44% 39% 17% 39% 26%
Off on the wrong track 53% 54% 51% 54% 59% 55% 50% 48% 50% 71% 52% 51%
Not sure 12% 7% 10% 13% 16% 16% 8% 8% 11% 12% 10% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (731) (463) (537) (226) (179) (387)  (208)  (716)  (112) (120) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 9% 33% 75% 6% 80% 30% 39% 41% 23% 29% 43% 39%
Off on the wrong track 53% 82% 51% 19% 88% 13% 55% 52% 53% 66% 58% 44% 53%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 6% 6% 7% 15% 9% 6% 12% 13% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (343) (420) (237)  (309) (238) (422) (270) (173) (175) (213) (369)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 33% 30% 25% 14% 18% 34% 41% 33% 7% 22% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 13% 15% 16% 16% 22% 13% 12% 16% 8% 18% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% % 9% 11% 10% 8% 3% 7% 13% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 42% 42% 48% 38% 41% 42% 38% 67% 40% 32%
Not sure % 2% 5% 9% 12% 11% 4% 2% 6% 5% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (731) (463) (537) (226) (179) (387)  (208)  (716)  (112) (120) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 27% 5% 19% 69% 2% 74% 23% 27% 31% 20% 21% 32% 31%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 22% 21% 3% 23% 18% 14% 16% 14% 14% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 11% 10% 2% 7% 2% 10% 7% 4% 8% 13% 7% 5%
Strongly disapprove 42% 78% 35% 6% 87% 1% 39% 47% 44% 50% 45% 36% 43%
Not sure 7% 3% 14% 1% 2% 0% 9% 4% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (343) (420) (237)  (309)  (238)  (422) (270) (173) (175) (213) (369)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 34% 29% 32% 22% 24% 36% 34% 32% * 27% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 60% 63% 60% 58% 67% 60% 62% 61% * 64% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 8% 6% 8% 8% 20% 10% 5% 5% 8% * 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (403) (303) (215) (188) (62) (69) (167) (105) (321) (19) (46) (17)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% * 19% 38% * 36% 29% 32% 29% 31% 31% 30% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% * 70% 56% * 61% 60% 61% 67% 63% 63% 60% 63%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 8% * 11% 6% * 3% 11% 7% 4% 7% 6% 10% 6%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (403) (27) (168) (208) (13) (229) (163) (105) (75) (57) (73) (170) (103)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 51% 52% 48% 51% 51% 46% 53% 47% 54% 59% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 43% 40% 45% 38% 42% 46% 44% 47% 37% 30% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 8% 8% 12% 7% 8% 3% 6% 9% 11% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (528) (411) (229) (299) (140) (88) (203) (97) (351) (88) (63) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 55% 44% * 54% * 48% 50% 54% 48% 49% 47% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 39% 48% * 43% * 45% 38% 40% 37% 44% 46% 40%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 8% * 3% * 7% 12% 6% 16% 6% 7% 3%
Totals 101%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (528) (307) (199) (22) (292) (6) (219) (156) (88) (106) (128) (168) (126)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — Sorry, if you come you will be immediately sent back! https://t.co/Ba9kmD6HDO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 28% 23% 12% 18% 32% 37% 30% 6% 22% 17%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 6% 9% 10% 10% 3% 9% 10%
OK 23% 14% 23% 23% 26% 36% 17% 13% 21% 21% 30% 39%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 15% 18% 11% 12% 10% 11% 28% 11% 3%
Terrible 31% 33% 31% 30% 34% 29% 30% 30% 29% 42% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (715) (457) (510) (216) (175) (376) (200) (697) (104) (118) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 3% 23% 57% 2% 69% 20% 28% 31% 20% 19% 29% 28%
Good 9% 4% 7% 20% 2% 15% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 11% 9%
OK 23% 16% 31% 18% 11% 13% 29% 18% 15% 16% 25% 23% 24%
Bad 12% 21% 12% 3% 21% 2% 13% 12% 13% 20% 14% 10% 10%
Terrible 31% 56% 28% 2% 64% 0% 28% 34% 33% 36% 35% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (967)  (332)  (405)  (230)  (300) (237 (407) (263) (172) (168) (205) (356)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — See you on Friday...Big Crowd! https://t.co/MFyWLG4HFZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 25% 23% 14% 15% 30% 35% 27% 7% 27% 6%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 14% 14% 5% 5% 11%
OK 28% 21% 26% 30% 31% 38% 23% 23% 26% 30% 29% 54%
Bad 12% 12% 13% 12% 17% 7% 14% 9% 11% 18% 16% 11%
Terrible 24% 25% 24% 24% 27% 26% 23% 19% 22% 40% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (717) (456) (514) (217) (175) (379) (199) (700) (105) (116) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 17% 60% 1% 61% 20% 25% 26% 19% 17% 28% 26%
Good 12% 4% 11% 23% 2% 24% 12% 10% 15% 13% 10% 14% 10%
OK 28% 27% 38% 14% 26% 14% 33% 28% 19% 28% 33% 26% 27%
Bad 12% 20% 13% 1% 22% 1% 11% 13% 15% 15% 14% 11% 11%
Terrible 24% 45% 21% 2% 49% 0% 23% 24% 24% 25% 27% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (970)  (332)  (407)  (231)  (300)  (238)  (407) (261) (173) (167) (206) (357)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — True! https://t.co/VRyCRDe7Ua
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 19% 12% 11% 29% 33% 26% 6% 16% 9%
Good 11% 13% 11% 12% 9% 12% 10% 16% 13% 5% 11% 8%
OK 24% 16% 23% 25% 29% 38% 19% 11% 22% 19% 29% 48%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 19% 13% 15% 13% 13% 28% 15% 11%
Terrible 28% 30% 30% 26% 31% 25% 28% 27% 25% 43% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (714) (454) (511) (217) (175) (376) (197) (698) (101) (117) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 19% 51% 2% 59% 16% 24% 27% 19% 17% 24% 23%
Good 11% 3% 9% 26% 1% 26% 10% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 12%
OK 24% 16% 33% 19% 11% 15% 34% 16% 14% 18% 24% 27% 23%
Bad 15% 26% 15% 1% 29% 0% 14% 20% 14% 20% 18% 11% 15%
Terrible 28% 52% 24% 3% 56% 0% 25% 29% 31% 31% 32% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (965)  (333)  (403)  (229)  (299)  (237)  (406) (263) (171) (168) (204) (355)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — 'NO PRESSURF’
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 18% 13% 10% 9% 23% 19% 19% 3% 13% 10%
Good 13% 13% 14% 11% 11% 13% 11% 16% 14% 8% 13% 6%
OK 34% 29% 32% 3% 32% 42% 32% 31% 33% 31% 35% 55%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 15% 19% 12% 13% 13% 13% 23% 16% 11%
Terrible 23% 24% 24% 23% 28% 24% 22% 20% 22% 36% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (963) (709) (453) (510) (214) (174) (379) (196) (694) (103) (117) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 38% 2% 42% 13% 17% 19% 16% 13% 17% 16%
Good 13% 3% 10% 28% 0% 29% 11% 13% 14% 7% 10% 17% 12%
OK 34% 27% 42% 30% 23% 29% 41% 29% 26% 31% 34% 36% 33%
Bad 14% 24% 14% 2% 29% 1% 12% 17% 15% 19% 18% 9% 15%
Terrible 23% 43% 21% 2% 46% 0% 22% 25% 26% 27% 25% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (963)  (330)  (404)  (229)  (299)  (234)  (405) (265) (171) (165) (207) (354)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — Will be Great! https://t.co/Ce20fgcM6K
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 21% 16% 13% 13% 23% 23% 21% 5% 19% 15%
Good 14% 16% 13% 15% 9% 13% 14% 19% 17% 4% 9% 8%
OK 39% 34% 38% 41% 41% 44% 39% 33% 38% 36% 41% 55%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 12% 17% 5% 10% 12% 10% 16% 11% 8%
Terrible 18% 17% 19% 16% 19% 25% 14% 13% 14% 39% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (709) (452) (508) (214) (175) (377) (194) (693) (99) (119) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 13% 46% 2% 48% 15% 21% 19% 16% 15% 20% 20%
Good 14% 6% 15% 22% 6% 28% 11% 14% 23% 11% 10% 18% 14%
OK 39% 39% 46% 29% 38% 24% 45% 34% 31% 40% 40% 38% 40%
Bad 11% 18% 10% 2% 22% 0% 9% 15% 13% 12% 16% 7% 12%
Terrible 18% 34% 15% 1% 31% 0% 20% 16% 15% 20% 20% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (960)  (328)  (402)  (230)  (296)  (236) (407) (260) (171) (166) (204) (353)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — Great working with you Maria! https://t.co/ZUDKeAgcKJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 18% 11% 13% 25% 25% 22% 5% 19% 5%
Good 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 13% 18% 17% 3% 9% 16%
OK 38% 32% 38% 39% 45% 44% 36% 29% 36% 39% 40% 59%
Bad 11% 12% 9% 13% 13% 7% 11% 13% 10% 19% 12% 3%
Terrible 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 22% 15% 15% 15% 33% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (714) (453) (516) (215) (176) (378) (200) (698) (104) (118) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 15% 45% 2% 52% 14% 22% 22% 15% 17% 22% 20%
Good 14% 4% 15% 26% 2% 29% 13% 15% 18% 12% 10% 17% 15%
OK 38% 39% 45% 26% 40% 19% 44% 35% 32% 41% 39% 37% 37%
Bad 11% 19% 11% 1% 24% 0% 11% 13% 9% 11% 17% 7% 12%
Terrible 18% 34% 14% 1% 31% 0% 18% 15% 19% 21% 18% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (969)  (332)  (407)  (230)  (301)  (236)  (409) (263) (172) (167) (206) (358)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — One of the many great things about our just signed giant Trade Deal with China is that it will bring both the
USA & China closer together in so many other ways. Terrific working with President Xi, a man who truly loves his country. Much more to come!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 26% 23% 15% 16% 30% 34% 29% 5% 20% 15%
Good 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 9% 13% 14%
OK 31% 26% 30% 31% 30% 41% 28% 25% 29% 37% 31% 43%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 14% 17% 9% 12% 10% 11% 19% 14% 8%
Terrible 20% 19% 21% 18% 25% 22% 16% 17% 17% 31% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (713) (454) (515) (215) (176) (379) (199) (698) (104) (118) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 4% 19% 59% 2% 64% 22% 23% 29% 19% 20% 27% 27%
Good 13% 8% 13% 20% 6% 20% 11% 15% 13% 11% 9% 18% 10%
OK 31% 33% 38% 17% 33% 14% 35% 27% 27% 34% 34% 29% 29%
Bad 12% 20% 11% 3% 24% 2% 11% 13% 15% 16% 15% 8% 13%
Terrible 20% 35% 19% 1% 35% 0% 20% 21% 15% 20% 22% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (969)  (333)  (405)  (231)  (300)  (237) (407) (261) (173) (167) (206) (357)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — Heading back to Washington from @Davos , Switzerland. Very successful (for USA) trip!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 25% 22% 12% 19% 29% 31% 28% 6% 20% 7%
Good 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 14% 4% 9% 14%
OK 35% 29% 31% 38% 38% 40% 34% 26% 33% 38% 39% 50%
Bad 10% 11% 10% 11% 16% 8% 8% 11% 9% 19% 12% 7%
Terrible 19% 18% 21% 17% 22% 21% 16% 18% 16% 33% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (970) (714) (456) (514) (216) (176) (380) (198) (700) (103) (118) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 18% 57% 3% 63% 18% 28% 27% 19% 17% 27% 26%
Good 13% 4% 12% 23% 2% 25% 13% 10% 16% 12% 12% 14% 10%
OK 35% 40% 43% 16% 41% 12% 40% 32% 26% 36% 38% 33% 35%
Bad 10% 17% 11% 2% 20% 1% 10% 12% 12% 15% 12% 9% 9%
Terrible 19% 36% 15% 2% 34% 0% 19% 18% 18% 19% 22% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (970)  (332)  (407)  (231)  (300)  (235) (409) (265) (172) (166) (206) (359)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

51. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — 'Not the Senate’s job to mop up the mess made in the House by the Democrats. Biden admitted that he

went to Ukraine and did the Quid Pro Quo.” @SteveScalise @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 25% 21% 13% 12% 30% 35% 27% 8% 20% 13%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 12% 10% 11% 13% 3% % 4%
OK 19% 12% 18% 20% 26% 27% 15% 9% 17% 13% 26% 46%
Bad 12% 11% 9% 16% 16% 14% 10% 10% 10% 23% 17% 8%
Terrible 35% 38% 37% 34% 35% 35% 35% 35% 33% 53% 29% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (714) (453) (513) (215) (176) (378) (197) (699) (105) (116) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 19% 55% 1% 63% 18% 23% 31% 20% 18% 25% 26%
Good 10% 4% 9% 21% 2% 19% 12% 10% 8% 8% 8% 12% 11%
OK 19% 11% 26% 18% 6% 14% 26% 13% 12% 16% 19% 21% 17%
Bad 12% 20% 13% 2% 17% 2% 15% 12% 9% 16% 14% 12% 9%
Terrible 35% 63% 33% 4% 74% 1% 29% 42% 41% 40% 40% 30% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (966)  (332)  (405)  (229)  (302)  (235) (408) (261) (172) (168) (203) (357)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5J. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — THANK YOU @WEF! https://t.co/rQWBqJy7za
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 21% 16% 14% 28% 28% 25% 10% 20% 8%
Good 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 14% 12% 3% 8% 9%
OK 38% 32% 35% 40% 41% 45% 35% 30% 36% 36% 40% 62%
Bad 10% 10% 8% 12% 16% 7% 12% 7% 9% 20% 11% 1%
Terrible 19% 19% 23% 16% 18% 22% 18% 20% 17% 32% 21% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (711) (452) (510) (215) (174) (372) (201) (695) (101) (119) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 16% 54% 1% 57% 19% 22% 26% 20% 17% 26% 22%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 4% 21% 10% 10% 15% 7% 8% 12% 13%
OK 38% 39% 46% 23% 37% 22% 44% 35% 27% 39% 43% 38% 32%
Bad 10% 18% 10% 1% 20% 1% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 8% 11%
Terrible 19% 35% 18% 2% 38% 0% 18% 19% 20% 21% 21% 17% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (962) (330) (402) (230) (298) (236) (409) (260) (172) (164) (203) (357) (238)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5K. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — They are taking the nomination away from Bernie for a second time. Rigged!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 14% 12% 12% 23% 22% 21% 6% 16% 13%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 8% 9% 11% 18% 13% 2% 15% 4%
OK 23% 18% 23% 23% 31% 30% 20% 13% 23% 15% 26% 43%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 18% 19% 15% 14% 14% 29% 15% 15%
Terrible 32% 33% 31% 33% 31% 31% 32% 33% 30% 49% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (967) (715) (455) (512) (213) (176) (379) (199) (698) (104) (117) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 14% 45% 0% 50% 15% 21% 21% 15% 15% 19% 20%
Good 11% 3% 10% 23% 1% 24% 9% 10% 15% 7% 8% 14% 12%
OK 23% 14% 33% 20% 11% 21% 29% 18% 17% 22% 24% 24% 22%
Bad 16% 24% 15% 8% 24% 5% 19% 17% 10% 24% 18% 14% 12%
Terrible 32% 58% 28% 3% 65% 0% 28% 35% 3% 32% 35% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (335) (403) (229) (304) (235) (408) (263) (172) (169) (204) (356) (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — Steyer is a major loser. Just doesn’t get it. This is second time with Bernie! https://t.co/fxZh8zNhks
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 17% 12% 9% 9% 18% 20% 16% 5% 16% 10%
Good 9% 11% 11% 8% 7% 5% 10% 17% 11% 5% 6% 8%
OK 23% 18% 24% 23% 27% 30% 22% 16% 23% 8% 33% 44%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 19% 19% 16% 16% 15% 15% 29% 16% 6%
Terrible 36% 38% 34% 38% 39% 40% 35% 32% 35% 53% 29% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (964) (711) (452) (512) (217) (176) (376) (195) (694) (103) (118) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 11% 36% 1% 39% 12% 14% 17% 12% 9% 17% 17%
Good 9% 3% 7% 21% 1% 23% 8% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10%
OK 23% 11% 30% 28% 7% 28% 30% 17% 21% 18% 21% 27% 23%
Bad 16% 18% 19% 10% 18% 9% 18% 17% 11% 22% 18% 15% 14%
Terrible 36% 65% 32% 5% 73% 1% 32% 42% 40% 39% 42% 32% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (964)  (332)  (405) (227)  (300)  (233) (405) (264) (173) (167) (204) (357)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — Big story. Hope Fake News covers it! https://t.co/NCtUYK6Eco
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 15% 10% 10% 22% 23% 20% 5% 14% 12%
Good 12% 14% 14% 11% 11% 12% 11% 16% 14% 3% 13% 9%
OK 23% 16% 21% 24% 25% 28% 21% 17% 22% 16% 27% 43%
Bad 18% 18% 16% 20% 21% 18% 18% 15% 16% 32% 20% 8%
Terrible 30% 31% 30% 30% 33% 32% 28% 28% 29% 44% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (713) (454) (514) (218) (175) (377) (198) (696) (104) (118) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 40% 0% 47% 12% 20% 23% 13% 13% 18% 21%
Good 12% 3% 10% 28% 2% 29% 12% 10% 16% 10% 9% 16% 11%
OK 23% 14% 29% 24% 8% 20% 30% 17% 15% 21% 20% 26% 20%
Bad 18% 27% 19% 6% 29% 2% 19% 18% 14% 24% 20% 15% 17%
Terrible 30% 55% 27% 3% 60% 1% 27% 35% 32% 31% 37% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (968)  (330)  (408)  (230)  (300)  (236) (407) (263) (173) (166) (205) (357)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — Their case was so 'overwhelming’ in the House that they need & demand Witnesses in the Senate!

https://t.co/XuOMzYSnwv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 27% 16% 12% 13% 27% 29% 24% 12% 19% 9%
Good 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 13% 13% 3% % 12%
OK 23% 16% 21% 26% 26% 31% 21% 16% 21% 23% 31% 47%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 17% 21% 12% 12% 11% 13% 21% 19% 1%
Terrible 31% 33% 33% 29% 32% 33% 29% 30% 30% 41% 25% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (717) (454) (518) (216) (176) (381) (199) (700) (105) (118) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 18% 49% 1% 56% 15% 26% 26% 20% 16% 23% 22%
Good 11% 5% 8% 22% 3% 23% 11% 8% 13% 8% 10% 12% 10%
OK 23% 17% 31% 20% 12% 18% 32% 18% 13% 19% 24% 27% 21%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 5% 21% 2% 14% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 13%
Terrible 31% 56% 28% 4% 62% 2% 28% 33% 35% 37% 36% 24% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (972)  (334)  (407) (231)  (302)  (236) (409) (264) (173) (168) (207) (357)  (240)
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50. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — ENJOY! https://t.co/xqEoCLJy0Y
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 18% 12% 12% 27% 27% 24% 5% 17% 5%
Good 12% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 10% 14% 14% 7% 8% 7%
OK 38% 33% 3% 40% 43% 43% 37% 31% 37% 34% 43% 65%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 13% 16% 12% 12% 12% 10% 28% 15% 7%
Terrible 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 21% 13% 16% 15% 26% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (713) (453) (516) (216) (175) (382) (196) (698) (107) (115) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 49% 2% 54% 15% 23% 26% 14% 15% 25% 21%
Good 12% 5% 11% 23% 3% 24% 12% 14% 14% 11% 10% 13% 14%
OK 38% 41% 47% 23% 42% 21% 43% 36% 30% 41% 42% 38% 34%
Bad 13% 22% 11% 4% 22% 0% 13% 12% 13% 17% 16% 9% 13%
Terrible 16% 30% 15% 1% 31% 0% 17% 15% 17% 17% 17% 15% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (969)  (335)  (408)  (226)  (302)  (235) (408) (264) (173) (167) (207) (355)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 22 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — Will be interviewed at 5:00 A.M. Eastern by @JoeSquawk on @CNBC at the World Economic Forum in

Davos, Switzerland. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 16% 12% 10% 24% 18% 20% % 14% 6%
Good 16% 17% 17% 15% 17% 15% 12% 22% 18% 6% 14% 20%
OK 42% 37% 41% 43% 45% 48% 42% 34% 42% 39% 41% 60%
Bad 10% 11% % 12% 11% 6% 10% 13% 8% 21% 8% 1%
Terrible 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 21% 12% 14% 13% 27% 22% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (957) (705) (446) (511) (214) (172) (374) (197) (688) (106) (115) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 12% 41% 2% 44% 13% 20% 19% 15% 13% 20% 16%
Good 16% 5% 17% 27% 4% 31% 15% 15% 20% 13% 12% 17% 20%
OK 42% 45% 49% 30% 46% 25% 44% 42% 38% 42% 47% 43% 38%
Bad 10% 18% 9% 1% 22% 0% 10% 9% 9% 13% 15% 6% 8%
Terrible 16% 30% 13% 1% 26% 0% 17% 13% 14% 17% 13% 15% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (957)  (328)  (399)  (230)  (299)  (231) (403) (261) (169) (166) (205) (351)  (235)
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5Q. Trump Tweets January 22, 2020 — Making great progress in @Davos. Tremendous humbers of companies will be coming, or returning, to the

USA. Hottest Economy! JOBS, JOBS, JOBS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, January 22, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 34% 29% 27% 18% 20% 34% 37% 32% 11% 24% 17%
Good 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 13% 5% 10% 7%
OK 30% 23% 29% 30% 37% 37% 26% 20% 26% 43% 32% 47%
Bad 12% 14% 11% 12% 11% 9% 15% 9% 12% 11% 8% 9%
Terrible 19% 19% 20% 19% 24% 22% 15% 20% 17% 30% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (718) (453) (524) (217) (177) (383) (200) (703) (108) (118) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 5% 22% 66% 4% 2% 23% 29% 34% 22% 20% 33% 30%
Good 11% 6% 11% 18% 3% 17% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 14% 9%
OK 30% 32% 39% 12% 30% 10% 34% 26% 25% 31% 35% 28% 27%
Bad 12% 20% 12% 1% 28% 0% 9% 15% 14% 15% 13% 8% 14%
Terrible 19% 38% 16% 2% 35% 0% 22% 17% 17% 22% 21% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (977)  (333)  (410)  (234)  (302)  (238) (412) (264) (170) (171) (208) (360)  (238)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 37% 3% 28% 21% 31% 37% 38% 36% 9% 35% 30%
Inappropriate 53% 52% 51% 54% 63% 50% 50% 49% 49% 81% 47% 40%
Not sure 15% 10% 12% 18% 17% 19% 13% 12% 14% 10% 17% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (727) (461) (534) (223) (178) (387) (207) (712) (111) (120) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 7% 28% 70% 3% 79% 27% 34% 40% 23% 24% 38% 38%
Inappropriate 53% 87% 51% 12% 94% 5% 53% 56% 51% 62% 60% 46% 50%
Not sure 15% 6% 21% 17% 2% 17% 21% 10% 8% 15% 16% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (340) (418) (237) (308) (238) (419) (269) (172) (175) (213) (366) (241)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 41% 43% 31% 30% 33% 42% 41% 41% 11% 41% 38%
No 48% 47% 46% 50% 50% 48% 46% 49% 44% 77% 46% 36%
Not sure 15% 11% 11% 19% 20% 19% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (730) (463) (534) (225) (179) (385) (208) (713) (112) (120) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 13% 33% 74% 10% 80% 32% 38% 46% 28% 32% 41% 41%
No 48% 78% 46% 13% 81% % 48% 52% 44% 58% 53% 41% 47%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 14% 9% 13% 19% 10% 10% 14% 15% 18% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (341) (419) (237) (308) (238) (421) (268) (173) (175) (213) (366) (243)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 22 - 24, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.307 to 2.894,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.405.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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